Working
Capacity
of Press
(ton(kN))
Max Daylight
(mm) Press Model Pump Model
Cylinder
Stroke
(mm)
Hydraulic
Cylinder
Model
Speed (mm/s) Dimensions (mm) Weight
(kg) Press Model
Vertical Horizo-
ntal
Rapid
Advance Pressing  A  B  C  D  E  F  G  H  J  K  M  N  O  P
10 (101) 430 435 VLP-106P142 P142 156 RC106 {2.5} {0.6} 110 80 - - 435 - 542 620 748 430 - 80 - - 49 VLP-106P142
10 (101) 430 435 VLP-106HC3 HC3005MV32 156 RC106 10 1.8 110 80 - - 435 - 542 620 748 430 - 80 - - 54 VLP-106HC3
25 (232) 1265 510 XLP-256P392 P392 158 RC256 {3.4} {0.7} 260 140 510 32 510 630 700 1622 1740 370 1265 140 212 1070 122 XLP-256P392
25 (232) 1265 510 XLP-256HC3 HC3005MV32 158 RC256 10 1.3 260 140 610 32 510 630 700 1622 1740 370 1265 323 212 1070 177 XLP-256HC3
50 (498) 980 990 XLP-506P80 P80 159 RC506 {5.5} {0.3} 310 240 - 32 990 1190 1390 1995 - 210 980 - 540 - 150 XLP-506P80
50 (498) 980 990 XLP-506HE4 HE4010EVL43R 156 RR506 10 2 310 240 - 32 990 1190 1390 1995 - 210 980 - 540 - 150 XLP-506HE4
50 (498) 980 990 XLP-5013HE4 HE4010EVL43R 334 RR5013 10 2 310 240 - 32 990 1190 1390 1995 - 210 980 - 540 - 150 XLP-5013HE4
75 (718) 970 990 XLP-756HC3 HC3005MV32 156 RC756 3.2 0.4 420 330 - 40 990 1240 1430 1995 - 210 970 - 540 - 150 XLP-756HC3
100 (933) 989 990 VLP-1006HE4 HE4010EVL43R 168 RR1006 10 2.1 400 340 560 40 990 1240 1400 1879 1885 239 425 540 1290 150 970 VLP-1006HE4
100 (933) 989 990 VLP-10013HE5 HE5010EVL43R 333 RR10013 10 2.1 400 340 560 40 990 1240 1400 1879 2050 239 425 540 1290 150 993 VLP-10013HE5
200 (1995) 1340 1220 VLP-20013HE7 HE7020EVL43R 330 RR20013 6.6 1.6 553 353 560 76 1220 1620 1740 2285 2370 377 425 453 1415 254 1992 VLP-20013HE7
VLP and XLP Specifications
▶ XLP Series Presses
• 50-ton and 75-ton models are multi-functional
presses, supplied as individual components.